

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
AURANGABAD BENCH, AT AURANGABAD.

Criminal Appeal No. 670 of 2016

District : Jalgaon

Indarlal Jayramdas Makadiya
& another.

.. Appellants.

versus

The State of Maharashtra,
Through the P.S.O.,
Amalner Police Station, Amalner,
Dist. Jalgaon.

.. Respondent.

.....

Mr. Manish V. Bhamre, Advocate, for appellants.

*Mr. A.D. Namde, Addl. Public Prosecutor, for the
respondent.*

.....

CORAM : A.M. BADAR, J.

DATE : 08TH NOVEMBER 2016

[Diwali Vacation]

ORAL ORDER:

Heard.

2. Admit.

3. The learned Addl. Public Prosecutor waives
service of notice upon admission of the appeal.

4. Call for record & proceedings.

(A.M. BADAR)
JUDGE
[Vacation Court]

.....