



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

927 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 670 OF 2016

Indarlal Jayramdas Makadiya And Anr

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra

...

Mr. Bhamre Manish V, Mr. Warma Bharatkumar Ramdeo and Mr.
Kochar Mahendra G., Advocate for Appellant
Mr. S. B. Jadhav, APP for Respondents/State

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 658 OF 2016

Ravindra @ Ravi Devidas Ghogale

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra

...

Mr. Vrishab M. Patil h/for Mr. Jadhav Satej S, Advocate for
Appellant
Mr. S. B. Jadhav, APP for Respondents/State

....

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 08.05.2026

PER COURT :-

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 658 OF 2016

1. By an order dated 30th April, 2026, bailable warrant was issued against the appellant-accused. However, it is awaited. There is no report on bailable warrant. This appeal is old of about 10 years. Therefore, it is necessary to issue non-bailable warrant against him.

2. Issue Non-Bailable Warrant to the appellant-accused. Issue show cause notice to the surety of the appellant. The Non-Bailable Warrant and notice be served through the learned Chief Judicial Magistrate First Class, Jalgaon, returnable on 17.06.2026.

3. The learned Registrar (Judicial) is directed to communicate this order to the concerned Chief Judicial Magistrate for execution and service of report.

4. Stand over to 17.06.2026.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.]

HRJadhav